VT Agenda - Wednesday July 30

09:00
09:15

09:30

10:00

10:45

11:00

11:45

12:00

12:30

15:30

16:00

Coffee and chat; introductions

QuarkNet Housekeeping

Registration

Must-do items

Ice-breaker: Particle Cards

Introduction to Particle Physics at Tech

Break

Introduction to Cosmic Rays and the Cosmic Watch (Dan’s Slides)
Discussion and reflection

Lunch

Cosmic Watch construction, testing, troubleshooting (take break as needed)

Discussion and planning

End of day

Thursday July 31

09:00
09:15

09:45

11:45

12:00

13:30

Coffee and chat

More QuarkNet

What is QuarkNet?
Data Activities Portfolio

Continue CW assembly

Discussion and reflection
Cosmic Watch links

Lunch

Cosmic Watch Activities (results)



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScOW5vyoLpvP7m9s1NJF4bLcIlJgNJEbyOcan0qbvZoYXXxFg/viewform?usp=sharing&ouid=117067724498809308849
https://quarknet.org/document/workshop-must-do-items-2025
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1-KVOrDAtjcEFdGgQf5twxNeicvgDdr0dhpCu1E9SVfY/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1048PrccV-aNmK16dw6kpycNyebACd8cFFgQXfwjdS98/edit?usp=sharing
https://quarknet.org/content/cosmic-watch-project-work-page
https://quarknet.org/sites/default/files/content/document/file/2025-07/cw_lab_suite_tchr_draft_03jul2025.pdf
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1vXuKboWdttopLpSQUaZuTvOcbLZPORW6S8_8rPUWS98/edit?usp=sharing

16:00

End of Day

Friday August 1

09:00

09:15

10:00

12:00

13:00

13:30

14:30

14:45

15:30

Coffee and chat

Neutrino Physics Tutorial (MINERVA)
r n li

MINERVA Masterclass measurement
slides and screencast
data

spreadsheet

Lunch
Lab visit (bring CWs)

Create Implementation Plans
Google slides (one slide per implementation idea; make more slides if you need
them)

Break

Present Implementation Plans

Final discussion: About QuarkNet
Questions
Responses

Homework: Teacher Survey (please do by Monday)

If a teacher completed the Full Teacher Survey anytime in 2023 or 2024, then complete
the UPDATE: 2025 Teacher Survey at https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/7E25EPN (Plan
for ~6 minutes here.)

[OR...Spanish version of Update Survey: https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/73LPW7S]

If a teacher did NOT complete the Full Teacher Survey anytime in 2023 or 2024, then
complete The Full Teacher Survey: https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/7TNXRLK3. We ask
that an individual teacher complete this only once in 2025. (Plan for ~15-20 minutes
here.)


https://quarknet.org/content/neutrino-physics-tutorial
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1zFNT4Muhr8jfoKP9mkG74hzG3wZzqlHPUVz4DB0b5dk/edit?usp=sharing
https://quarknet.org/sites/default/files/MINERvA_Analysis_2022_0.pdf
https://web.quarknet.org/mc/videos/MINERvA_analysis_13jan2021.mp4
https://quarknet.org/content/minerva-masterclass-data-group
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1fpsJ0qmx3P8WzEU34EDdXIZKe3-Ka7OqdmVQ65uJC1o/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/10HvYTU0nQj_LE9dCr-Se9tlEs8KITM3zP6hPCl9gUg0/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/17YMXN0JoHzXZdYy-zZLddHLc7GVb4oDtMI19w32qwEc/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1Ro9Nlr3pgfKiJk61_zLHZghhv1Ws11RgI1aiFkhvnbo/edit?usp=sharing
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/7F25FPN
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/73LPW7S
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/7NXRLK3

